
2024-2025 Cal State East Bay University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-19   Conf: 7-15   Home: 7-7   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Eldredge, Taylor 25-24 782 31.3 101-252 .401 11-50 .220 64-83 .771 41 90 131 5.2 57 0 54 80 2 59 277 11.1
03 Akaka, Aloha 2-2 63 31.5 9-19 .474 2-5 .400 1-1 1.000 5 3 8 4.0 4 0 6 2 2 2 21 10.5
04 Smith, Ariyah 28-25 961 34.3 97-255 .380 24-85 .282 42-58 .724 17 63 80 2.9 42 2 99 103 1 64 260 9.3
23 Armstrong, Joia 18-11 337 18.7 53-126 .421 1-7 .143 34-48 .708 24 67 91 5.1 45 0 9 40 18 6 141 7.8
24 Aasland, Gwendilyn 23-14 414 18.0 70-155 .452 0-0 .000 32-74 .432 61 106 167 7.3 86 8 24 47 16 15 172 7.5
02 Carey, Lailah 27-27 725 26.9 65-187 .348 13-48 .271 46-80 .575 26 56 82 3.0 77 1 57 89 3 26 189 7.0
05 Donnelly, Brooke 21-6 395 18.8 42-142 .296 22-91 .242 26-30 .867 10 29 39 1.9 47 2 13 41 1 12 132 6.3
33 Sheaffer, Krista 25-5 510 20.4 51-131 .389 5-25 .200 39-58 .672 50 73 123 4.9 31 0 15 45 11 17 146 5.8
22 Hornung, Aunika 20-11 308 15.4 46-111 .414 0-1 .000 11-24 .458 29 73 102 5.1 52 1 8 42 21 7 103 5.2
15 Morris, Sierra 21-1 276 13.1 39-87 .448 3-6 .500 18-39 .462 32 40 72 3.4 37 0 4 36 6 8 99 4.7
01 Valencia, Kelsey 28-14 600 21.4 42-150 .280 26-112 .232 9-14 .643 10 59 69 2.5 24 0 45 66 5 22 119 4.3
21 Rosemon , Kayla 9-0 88 9.8 10-31 .323 0-0 .000 8-11 .727 4 10 14 1.6 3 0 3 9 2 2 28 3.1
30 Kong, Jasmine 10-0 87 8.7 5-10 .500 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 2 10 12 1.2 2 0 11 9 1 0 11 1.1
08 Alexandre, Fernanda 16-0 104 6.5 5-15 .333 3-9 .333 1-1 1.000 2 5 7 0.4 4 0 1 5 0 1 14 0.9
Total 28 5650 201.8 635-1671 .380 111-442 .251 331-523 .633 385 766 1151 41.1 511 14 349 635 89 241 1712 61.14
Opponents 28 5650 201.8 740-1810 .409 192-612 .314 341-498 .685 363 737 1100 39.3 513 14 431 503 106 331 2013 71.89

Team Statistics CSUEB OPP
SCORING 1712 2013
    Points Per Game 61.1 71.9
    Scoring Margin -10.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 635-1671 740-1810
    Field Goal Pct .380 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 111-442 192-612
    3PT FG Pct .251 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 4.0 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 331-523 341-498
    FT Pct .633 .685
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 12.2
REBOUNDS 1151 1100
    Rebounds Per Game 41.1 39.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.8 –
ASSISTS 349 431
    Assists Per Game 12.5 15.4
TURNOVERS 635 503
    Turnovers Per Game 22.7 18.0
    Turnovers Margin -4.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.9
STEALS 241 331
    Steals Per Game 8.6 11.8
BLOCKS 89 106
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.8
ATTENDANCE 1,717 2,971
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-123 13-229
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-71

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Cal St. East Bay 392 378 456 469 17 1712
Opponents 467 470 502 558 16 2013

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Northwest Nazarene L 69-83 71
11/09/24 at Central Wash. L 57-92 466
11/12/24 at Western Wash. L 59-84 328
11/19/24 MENLO W 72-60 247
11/23/24 FRESNO PACIFIC L 48-61 147

* 11/30/24 at San Fran. St. W 75-71 113
* 12/05/24 at Chico St. L 49-100 448
* 12/07/24 at Cal Poly Humboldt L 61-63 118

12/17/24 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 62-49 42
* 12/22/24 SAN FRAN. ST. L 77-80 167
* 01/02/25 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS W 67-56 92
* 01/04/25 SONOMA ST. W 71-64 122
* 01/09/25 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY W 70-53 86
* 01/11/25 STANISLAUS ST. W 64-37 132
* 01/16/25 at Cal St. Dom. Hills L 53-100 123
* 01/18/25 at Cal State LA L 46-79 125
* 01/23/25 CAL POLY POMONA L 58-81 247
* 01/25/25 CSUSB L 56-73 81
* 01/30/25 at Stanislaus St. L 57-58 232
* 02/01/25 at Cal St. Monterey Bay W 64-61 89
* 02/06/25 at Sonoma St. L 43-63 250
* 02/08/25 at Cal St. San Marcos L 65-78 130
* 02/13/25 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT L 60-66 43
* 02/15/25 CHICO ST. W 73-67 78
* 02/20/25 at CSUSB L 67-78 175
* 02/22/25 at Cal Poly Pomona L 51-87 374
* 02/27/25 CAL STATE LA L 62-75 86
* 03/01/25 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 56-94 147

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Cal State East Bay University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-15   Home: 5-6   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Eldredge, Taylor 19-18 583 30.7 72-190 .379 6-32 .188 48-64 .750 35 72 107 5.6 42 0 42 57 1 40 198 10.4
04 Smith, Ariyah 22-19 746 33.9 83-210 .395 20-69 .290 34-48 .708 12 48 60 2.7 32 2 84 82 1 59 220 10.0
23 Armstrong, Joia 18-11 337 18.7 53-126 .421 1-7 .143 34-48 .708 24 67 91 5.1 45 0 9 40 18 6 141 7.8
24 Aasland, Gwendilyn 17-12 306 18.0 53-110 .482 0-0 .000 20-42 .476 41 78 119 7.0 62 5 17 29 12 9 126 7.4
02 Carey, Lailah 21-21 583 27.8 53-154 .344 11-39 .282 37-59 .627 24 43 67 3.2 59 1 38 69 3 17 154 7.3
33 Sheaffer, Krista 19-2 391 20.6 42-108 .389 5-21 .238 28-42 .667 40 57 97 5.1 23 0 12 30 7 8 117 6.2
05 Donnelly, Brooke 15-5 293 19.5 25-94 .266 12-60 .200 16-18 .889 8 25 33 2.2 33 2 12 30 1 7 78 5.2
01 Valencia, Kelsey 22-14 513 23.3 40-137 .292 25-104 .240 8-12 .667 8 49 57 2.6 23 0 35 54 4 18 113 5.1
22 Hornung, Aunika 16-7 252 15.8 37-94 .394 0-0 .000 7-16 .438 23 59 82 5.1 40 0 6 28 18 3 81 5.1
15 Morris, Sierra 15-1 194 12.9 29-59 .492 3-6 .500 13-27 .481 23 26 49 3.3 29 0 2 27 2 5 74 4.9
21 Rosemon , Kayla 7-0 68 9.7 7-22 .318 0-0 .000 7-9 .778 3 8 11 1.6 2 0 3 8 2 2 21 3.0
30 Kong, Jasmine 10-0 87 8.7 5-10 .500 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 2 10 12 1.2 2 0 11 9 1 0 11 1.1
08 Alexandre, Fernanda 14-0 97 6.9 4-13 .308 2-7 .286 1-1 1.000 2 5 7 0.5 4 0 1 5 0 1 11 0.8
Total 22 4450 202.3 503-1327 .379 86-348 .247 253-388 .652 301 614 915 41.6 396 10 272 485 70 175 1345 61.14
Opponents 22 4450 202.3 588-1438 .409 144-472 .305 264-399 .662 292 577 869 39.5 383 12 340 370 89 260 1584 72.00

Team Statistics CSUEB OPP
SCORING 1345 1584
    Points Per Game 61.1 72.0
    Scoring Margin -10.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 503-1327 588-1438
    Field Goal Pct .379 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 86-348 144-472
    3PT FG Pct .247 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 3.9 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 253-388 264-399
    FT Pct .652 .662
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 12.0
REBOUNDS 915 869
    Rebounds Per Game 41.6 39.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 272 340
    Assists Per Game 12.4 15.5
TURNOVERS 485 370
    Turnovers Per Game 22.0 16.8
    Turnovers Margin -5.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 175 260
    Steals Per Game 8.0 11.8
BLOCKS 70 89
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 4.0
ATTENDANCE 1,281 2,177
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-116 11-198
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Cal St. East Bay 309 292 364 363 17 1345
Opponents 352 375 401 440 16 1584

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/24 at  San Fran. St. W 75-71 113
12/05/24 at  Chico St. L 49-100 448
12/07/24 at  Cal Poly Humboldt L 61-63 118
12/22/24 SAN FRAN. ST. L 77-80 167
01/02/25 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS W 67-56 92
01/04/25 SONOMA ST. W 71-64 122
01/09/25 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY W 70-53 86
01/11/25 STANISLAUS ST. W 64-37 132
01/16/25 at  Cal St. Dom. Hills L 53-100 123
01/18/25 at  Cal State LA L 46-79 125
01/23/25 CAL POLY POMONA L 58-81 247
01/25/25 CSUSB L 56-73 81
01/30/25 at  Stanislaus St. L 57-58 232
02/01/25 at  Cal St. Monterey Bay W 64-61 89
02/06/25 at  Sonoma St. L 43-63 250
02/08/25 at  Cal St. San Marcos L 65-78 130
02/13/25 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT L 60-66 43
02/15/25 CHICO ST. W 73-67 78
02/20/25 at  CSUSB L 67-78 175
02/22/25 at  Cal Poly Pomona L 51-87 374
02/27/25 CAL STATE LA L 62-75 86
03/01/25 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 56-94 147


